
Torneo dei Castelli 2023
Domagnano          , 15/03/2023, 22/03/2023
   1  FM Volpinari Danilo    , K= 0, Elo=1938, ID=
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   51 Rossini Paul         1657  281  0.84  1.0   2.0    1
 2  W   11 Matteini Palmiro     1618  320  0.87  0.5   1.5    1
 3   B  21 Piva Michele         1664  274  0.83  1.0   2.0    1
 4  W   31 Grassi Enrico        1872   66  0.59  1.0   2.0    1
 5   B  41 Righi Ezio           1802  136  0.68  1.0   3.0    1
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 2088,     ARO=1722,       3.81  4.5 

Torneo dei Castelli 2023
Domagnano          , 15/03/2023, 22/03/2023
   2  2N Morganti Mirko      , K= 0, Elo=1346, ID=
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  52 Tabarini Ivan        1617  271  0.17  0.5   2.5    2
 2   B  12 Herrera Adrian       1400   54  0.42  0.5   3.5    2
 3  W   22 Leardini Mirko       1436   90  0.38  0.5   2.5    2
 4   B  32 Cilenti Giuseppe     1348    2  0.50  0.0   3.0    2
 5  W   42 Berardi Giancarlo    1513  167  0.28  0.0   2.0    2
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1313,     ARO=1462,       1.75  1.5 

Torneo dei Castelli 2023
Domagnano          , 15/03/2023, 22/03/2023
   3  NC Casadei Paolo       , K= 0, Elo=1400, ID=0
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   53 Casadei Angelo       1400    0  0.50  1.0   2.0    3
 2  W   13 Brighi Gianpaolo     1400    0  0.50  0.0   4.5    3
 3   B  23 Ercolani Leonardo    1395    5  0.51  0.0   3.0    3
 4  W   33 Volpinari Luca       1400    0  0.50  1.0   2.5    3
 5   B  43 Lazzarini Giulia     1400    0  0.50  1.0   0.0    3
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1471,     ARO=1399,       2.51  3.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2023
Domagnano          , 15/03/2023, 22/03/2023
  11  2N Matteini Palmiro    , K= 0, Elo=1618, ID=
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   41 Righi Ezio           1802  184  0.26  0.0   3.0    1
 2   B   1 Volpinari Danilo     1938  320  0.13  0.5   4.5    1
 3  W   51 Rossini Paul         1657   39  0.45  1.0   2.0    1
 4  W   21 Piva Michele         1664   46  0.44  0.0   2.0    1
 5   B  31 Grassi Enrico        1872  254  0.19  0.0   2.0    1
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1637,     ARO=1786,       1.47  1.5 

Torneo dei Castelli 2023
Domagnano          , 15/03/2023, 22/03/2023
  12  2N Herrera Adrian      , K= 0, Elo=1400, ID=
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  42 Berardi Giancarlo    1513  113  0.35  0.0   2.0    2
 2  W    2 Morganti Mirko       1346   54  0.58  0.5   1.5    2
 3   B  52 Tabarini Ivan        1617  217  0.22  1.0   2.5    2
 4   B  22 Leardini Mirko       1436   36  0.45  1.0   2.5    2
 5  W   32 Cilenti Giuseppe     1348   52  0.57  1.0   3.0    2
----------------------------------------------------------------



  var=  0, PRat= 1601,     ARO=1452,       2.17  3.5 

Torneo dei Castelli 2023
Domagnano          , 15/03/2023, 22/03/2023
  13  2N Brighi Gianpaolo    , K= 0, Elo=1400, ID=
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   43 Lazzarini Giulia     1400    0  0.50  1.0   0.0    3
 2   B   3 Casadei Paolo        1400    0  0.50  1.0   3.0    3
 3  W   53 Casadei Angelo       1400    0  0.50  1.0   2.0    3
 4  W   23 Ercolani Leonardo    1395    5  0.51  1.0   3.0    3
 5   B  33 Volpinari Luca       1400    0  0.50  0.5   2.5    3
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1765,     ARO=1399,       2.51  4.5 

Torneo dei Castelli 2023
Domagnano          , 15/03/2023, 22/03/2023
  21  1N Piva Michele        , K= 0, Elo=1664, ID=
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   31 Grassi Enrico        1872  208  0.23  0.0   2.0    1
 2   B  41 Righi Ezio           1802  138  0.31  0.0   3.0    1
 3  W    1 Volpinari Danilo     1938  274  0.17  0.0   4.5    1
 4   B  11 Matteini Palmiro     1618   46  0.56  1.0   1.5    1
 5  W   51 Rossini Paul         1657    7  0.51  1.0   2.0    1
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1705,     ARO=1777,       1.78  2.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2023
Domagnano          , 15/03/2023, 22/03/2023
  22  NC Leardini Mirko      , K= 0, Elo=1436, ID=
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  32 Cilenti Giuseppe     1348   88  0.62  0.0   3.0    2
 2  W   42 Berardi Giancarlo    1513   77  0.39  1.0   2.0    2
 3   B   2 Morganti Mirko       1346   90  0.62  0.5   1.5    2
 4  W   12 Herrera Adrian       1400   36  0.55  0.0   3.5    2
 5   B  52 Tabarini Ivan        1617  181  0.26  1.0   2.5    2
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1444,     ARO=1444,       2.44  2.5 

Torneo dei Castelli 2023
Domagnano          , 15/03/2023, 22/03/2023
  23  NC Ercolani Leonardo   , K= 0, Elo=1395, ID=
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   33 Volpinari Luca       1400    5  0.49  1.0   2.5    3
 2   B  43 Lazzarini Giulia     1400    5  0.49  1.0   0.0    3
 3  W    3 Casadei Paolo        1400    5  0.49  1.0   3.0    3
 4   B  13 Brighi Gianpaolo     1400    5  0.49  0.0   4.5    3
 5  W   53 Casadei Angelo       1400    5  0.49  0.0   2.0    3
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1472,     ARO=1400,       2.45  3.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2023
Domagnano          , 15/03/2023, 22/03/2023
  31  FM Grassi Enrico       , K= 0, Elo=1872, ID=
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  21 Piva Michele         1664  208  0.77  1.0   2.0    1
 2   B  51 Rossini Paul         1657  215  0.77  0.0   2.0    1
 3  W   41 Righi Ezio           1802   70  0.60  0.0   3.0    1
 4   B   1 Volpinari Danilo     1938   66  0.41  0.0   4.5    1
 5  W   11 Matteini Palmiro     1618  254  0.81  1.0   1.5    1



----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1663,     ARO=1735,       3.36  2.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2023
Domagnano          , 15/03/2023, 22/03/2023
  32  2N Cilenti Giuseppe    , K= 0, Elo=1348, ID=0
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   22 Leardini Mirko       1436   88  0.38  1.0   2.5    2
 2  W   52 Tabarini Ivan        1617  269  0.17  0.0   2.5    2
 3   B  42 Berardi Giancarlo    1513  165  0.28  1.0   2.0    2
 4  W    2 Morganti Mirko       1346    2  0.50  1.0   1.5    2
 5   B  12 Herrera Adrian       1400   52  0.43  0.0   3.5    2
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1534,     ARO=1462,       1.76  3.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2023
Domagnano          , 15/03/2023, 22/03/2023
  33  3N Volpinari Luca      , K= 0, Elo=1400, ID=
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  23 Ercolani Leonardo    1395    5  0.51  0.0   3.0    3
 2   B  53 Casadei Angelo       1400    0  0.50  1.0   2.0    3
 3  W   43 Lazzarini Giulia     1400    0  0.50  1.0   0.0    3
 4   B   3 Casadei Paolo        1400    0  0.50  0.0   3.0    3
 5  W   13 Brighi Gianpaolo     1400    0  0.50  0.5   4.5    3
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1399,     ARO=1399,       2.51  2.5 

Torneo dei Castelli 2023
Domagnano          , 15/03/2023, 22/03/2023
  41  CM Righi Ezio          , K= 0, Elo=1802, ID=
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  11 Matteini Palmiro     1618  184  0.74  1.0   1.5    1
 2  W   21 Piva Michele         1664  138  0.69  1.0   2.0    1
 3   B  31 Grassi Enrico        1872   70  0.40  1.0   2.0    1
 4   B  51 Rossini Paul         1657  145  0.69  0.0   2.0    1
 5  W    1 Volpinari Danilo     1938  136  0.32  0.0   4.5    1
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1821,     ARO=1749,       2.84  3.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2023
Domagnano          , 15/03/2023, 22/03/2023
  42  1N Berardi Giancarlo   , K= 0, Elo=1513, ID=
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W   12 Herrera Adrian       1400  113  0.65  1.0   3.5    2
 2   B  22 Leardini Mirko       1436   77  0.61  0.0   2.5    2
 3  W   32 Cilenti Giuseppe     1348  165  0.72  0.0   3.0    2
 4  W   52 Tabarini Ivan        1617  104  0.36  0.0   2.5    2
 5   B   2 Morganti Mirko       1346  167  0.72  1.0   1.5    2
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1357,     ARO=1429,       3.06  2.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2023
Domagnano          , 15/03/2023, 22/03/2023
  43  NC Lazzarini Giulia    , K= 0, Elo=1400, ID=
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B  13 Brighi Gianpaolo     1400    0  0.50  0.0   4.5    3
 2  W   23 Ercolani Leonardo    1395    5  0.51  0.0   3.0    3
 3   B  33 Volpinari Luca       1400    0  0.50  0.0   2.5    3
 4   B  53 Casadei Angelo       1400    0  0.50  0.0   2.0    3



 5  W    3 Casadei Paolo        1400    0  0.50  0.0   3.0    3
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat=  599,     ARO=1399,       2.51  0.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2023
Domagnano          , 15/03/2023, 22/03/2023
  51  2N Rossini Paul        , K= 0, Elo=1657, ID=
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B   1 Volpinari Danilo     1938  281  0.16  0.0   4.5    1
 2  W   31 Grassi Enrico        1872  215  0.23  1.0   2.0    1
 3   B  11 Matteini Palmiro     1618   39  0.55  0.0   1.5    1
 4  W   41 Righi Ezio           1802  145  0.31  1.0   3.0    1
 5   B  21 Piva Michele         1664    7  0.49  0.0   2.0    1
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1706,     ARO=1778,       1.74  2.0 

Torneo dei Castelli 2023
Domagnano          , 15/03/2023, 22/03/2023
  52  1N Tabarini Ivan       , K= 0, Elo=1617, ID=
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1  W    2 Morganti Mirko       1346  271  0.83  0.5   1.5    2
 2   B  32 Cilenti Giuseppe     1348  269  0.83  1.0   3.0    2
 3  W   12 Herrera Adrian       1400  217  0.78  0.0   3.5    2
 4   B  42 Berardi Giancarlo    1513  104  0.64  1.0   2.0    2
 5  W   22 Leardini Mirko       1436  181  0.74  0.0   2.5    2
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1408,     ARO=1408,       3.82  2.5 

Torneo dei Castelli 2023
Domagnano          , 15/03/2023, 22/03/2023
  53  NC Casadei Angelo      , K= 0, Elo=1400, ID=0
---------------------------------------------------------------
 r  Col ID Opponent             Rtg  diff  exp.  res  Score   B
---------------------------------------------------------------
 1   B   3 Casadei Paolo        1400    0  0.50  0.0   3.0    3
 2  W   33 Volpinari Luca       1400    0  0.50  0.0   2.5    3
 3   B  13 Brighi Gianpaolo     1400    0  0.50  0.0   4.5    3
 4  W   43 Lazzarini Giulia     1400    0  0.50  1.0   0.0    3
 5   B  23 Ercolani Leonardo    1395    5  0.51  1.0   3.0    3
----------------------------------------------------------------
  var=  0, PRat= 1327,     ARO=1399,       2.51  2.0 


